WORK SESSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 10, 2020 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone.

1. Capixaba's Pizza, 4000 Route 130 South 2. Metta Auto Group, 209 A-4 Carriage Lane 3. Elite Automotive Sales, 207-30 Carriage Lane

ACTION MEETING

RESOLUTION

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-170

APPOINTING THOMAS DAVIS AS TAX ASSESSOR

	MOVED BY SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
<u>MOTIONS</u>	
A motion authorizing the pay Purchasing Agreement	ment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
A motion granting a mercant	le license to:

MOVED BY____ SECONDED BY____

Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

WORK SESSION

- 1. Simon & Schuster Bond Release
- 2. Netting Community Park
- 3. JIF Dividend
- 4. 2021 Intermunicipal Sludge Management Agreement
- 5. Marijuana Legislation
- 6. FY 2021 CDBG
- 7. Kiosk Design Discussion

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-170

APPOINTING THOMAS DAVIS AS TAX ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, the Section of the Code entitled 20:82 provides for the appointment of the Tax Assessor with such appointment being made by the Mayor with advice and consent of Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor wishes to appoint Thomas Davis as Tax Assessor for a term as defined in N.J.S.A. 40A:9-148 from 9/15/2020-6/30/2021 and 7/1/2021-6/30/2025.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of Delran hereby provides its consent of the appointment of Thomas Davis as the Tax Assessor of the Township of Delran to carry out the duties as prescribed in the Township code and New Jersey State Statutes under N.J.S.A.40A:9-146 et seq.

Dated: November 24, 2020	
Jamey Eggers, Township Clerk	Gary Catrambone, Council President